FORM NO. AFJ-220 REV. 4
Features
■  New composite base pan – dampens sound, captures
louver panels, eliminates corrosion and reduces number
of fasteners needed
■  Powder coat paint system – for a long lasting professional
finish
■  Scroll compressor – uses 70% fewer moving parts for

Limited Warranty ....................................................................................................15
Fujitsu General America, Inc. 3
Model Number Identification/Available SKUs
FO*14C Series
FO 18 14 C S J N A A
Brand Capacity SEER AC/HP Speed Volt Communication Minor Series Major Series
Fujitsu 18 - 18,000  [5.28 kW]
24 - 24,000  [7.03 kW]
30 - 30,000  [8.79 kW]
36 - 36,000 [10.55 kW]
42 - 42,000 [12.31 kW]
48 - 48,000 [14.07 kW]
60 - 60,000 [17.58 kW]
14 - 14 SEER C = AC S = Single J = 208/230/60 1 ph
C = 208/230/60 3 ph
D = 460/60 3 ph
N = Non-communicating A = First Design Series
B = Second Design Series
(LPC/HPC)
A = First Design Series
B = Second Design Series
C = Third Design Series
 Air Conditioners*
**Model number ID’s are for reference only. See available SKU page of applicable spec sheet for table of available SKU’s for a specific model.
[    ] Designates Metric Conversions
Available SKUs
Available Models
FO1814CSJNAA
FO1814CSJNBA
FO2414CSJNAA
FO2414CSJNAB
FO2414CSJNBB
FO3014CSJNAA
FO3014CSJNBA
FO3614CSCNBA
FO3614CSDNBA
FO3614CSJNAA
FO3614CSJNBA
FO3614CSDNBA
FO4214CSCNBC
FO4214CSJNAC
FO4214CSJNBC
FO4814CSCNBA
FO4814CSDNBA
FO4814CSJNAA
FO4814CSJNBA
FO6014CSCNBC
FO6014CSDNBC
FO6014CSJNAC
FO6014CSJNBC
General Data/Electrical Data
FO*14C Series
4 Fujitsu General America, Inc.
Physical Data
PHYSICAL DATA
Model No. FO1814 FO2414 FO3014 FO3614 FO4214 FO4814 FO6014
Nominal Tonnage 1.5 2.0 2.5 3.0 3.5 4.0 5.0
Valve Connections
Liquid Line O.D. – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Suction Line O.D. – in. 3/4 3/4 3/4 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
Refrigerant (R410A) furnished oz.¹ 68 80 87 106 134 129 199
Compressor Type Scroll
Outdoor Coil
Net face area – Outer Coil 9.1 11.1 12.1 14.8 17.3 18.9 28.27
Net face area – Inner Coil — — — — — — —
Tube diameter – in. 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8 3/8
Number of rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Fins per inch 22 22 22 22 22 22 22
Outdoor Fan
Diameter – in. 20 20 20 24 24 26 26
Number of blades 2 2 2 3 3 2 3
Motor hp 1/10 1/8 1/8 1/6 1/5 1/5 1/3
CFM 2225 2295 2605 3105 4105 4264 5000